
City of Tulsa Purchasing Department TAC 1311 Buyer: Julie Miller
175 E. 2nd Street 15th Floor Ballfield & Dog Park Mowing, Trimmimg/Edging & jamiller@cityoftulsa.org
Tulsa, OK 74103 Debris Removal Services-Route 9 Please contact if you have any questions

Parks Culture & Recreation Department
Bid Opening Date: December 5, 2024

If Your Bid is Accepted, state the number of Days You need to deliver the Supplies and/or begin providing Services. 

 Pricing: 
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The City does not guarantee any specific quantity or number of purchases, if any, that will be made during the agreement period.

Cost

$10.00

30 Days

N/A

N/A

Cost

$150.00

3 Days

3%

N/A

$6,213.00

$25.00

$150.00

$100.00

G & H Outdoor Services

COST FROM ATTACHMENT A: (All
Costs Must Be Included or Your Bid 

Will Be Disqualified)

$1,552.50

NB

$150.00

$1,300.00

NB

$75.00

NB

Precision Lawn Care
of Tulsa, LLC

COST FROM ATTACHMENT A: (All
Costs Must Be Included or Your Bid 

Will Be Disqualified)

$2,089.00

$6,213.00

$6,213.00

$600.00

$0.0010

$477.00

$160.00

$160.00

$285.00

$0.04

$50.00

$25.00

$10.00

$43.00

$20.00Per Hour Labor Cost

Herbicide Spraying on Parking Lots

Additional mowing cost per square foot

Additional mowing cost per acre

COST FROM ATTACHMENT A: (All
Costs Must Be Included or Your Bid 

Will Be Disqualified)

COST FROM ATTACHMENT A: (All
Costs Must Be Included or Your Bid 

Will Be Disqualified)
 Description

Mowing Route 9 copied from Attachment A $1,800.00

$985.00

$0.00195

$85.00

$960.00

$1,035.00

Rico Porter dba 
Blessed Ground Maintenance

 Delivery: 

Cowan Landscape Maintenance, 
LLC

You must be able to deliver the Supplies and/or Services as specified in Your Bid. Failure to do so may result in City terminating the Agreement and pursuing collection under any performance bond, as well as seeking any other damages to 
which it may be entitled in law or in equity

Christ Centered Lawn & 
Landscaping, Inc.

Herbicide Spraying on Mulched Playgrounds 

Herbicide Spraying on Sports Courts

COST FROM ATTACHMENT A: (All
Costs Must Be Included or Your Bid 

Will Be Disqualified)

$890.00

$360.00

$280.00

N/A

Cost Cost

Annaual Price Adjustment:

Notes:

2%

N/A

3%

N/A

1 Day 1 Day

Removal of Large Limbs upon request (3" in
diameter or larger) $300.00 $100.00 $15.00

 Description

Delivery: 1 Day

Cost

3% Fixed

mailto:jamiller@cityoftulsa.org
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