

City of Tulsa Purchasing Department 175 E. 2nd Street 15th Floor Tulsa, OK 74103 TAC 1311
Ballfield & Dog Park Mowing, Trimmimg/Edging &
Debris Removal Services-Route 9
Parks Culture & Recreation Department
Bid Opening Date: December 5, 2024

Buyer: Julie Miller
jamiller@cityoftulsa.org
Please contact if you have any questions

Delivery:

If Your Bid is Accepted, state the number of Days You need to deliver the Supplies and/or begin providing Services.

You must be able to deliver the Supplies and/or Services as specified in Your Bid. Failure to do so may result in City terminating the Agreement and pursuing collection under any performance bond, as well as seeking any other damages to which it may be entitled in law or in equity

Pricing:

Pricing:		Cowan Landscape Maintenance, LLC	Rico Porter dba Blessed Ground Maintenance	Christ Centered Lawn & Landscaping, Inc.	Precision Lawn Care of Tulsa, LLC	G & H Outdoor Services
Item	Description	COST FROM ATTACHMENT A: (All Costs Must Be Included or Your Bid Will Be Disqualified)	COST FROM ATTACHMENT A: (All Costs Must Be Included or Your Bid Will Be Disqualified)	COST FROM ATTACHMENT A: (All Costs Must Be Included or Your Bid Will Be Disqualified)	COST FROM ATTACHMENT A: (All Costs Must Be Included or Your Bid Will Be Disqualified)	COST FROM ATTACHMENT A: (All Costs Must Be Included or Your Bid Will Be Disqualified)
1	Mowing Route 9 copied from Attachment A	\$1,800.00	\$477.00	\$890.00	\$2,089.00	\$1,552.50
2	Herbicide Spraying on Mulched Playgrounds	\$960.00	\$160.00	\$360.00	\$6,213.00	NB
3	Herbicide Spraying on Sports Courts	\$1,035.00	\$160.00	\$280.00	\$6,213.00	\$150.00
4	Herbicide Spraying on Parking Lots	\$985.00	\$285.00	\$600.00	\$6,213.00	\$1,300.00
5	Additional mowing cost per square foot	\$0.00195	\$0.04	\$0.0010	\$25.00	NB
6	Additional mowing cost per acre	\$85.00	\$25.00	\$43.00	\$150.00	\$75.00
7	Per Hour Labor Cost	\$50.00	\$10.00	\$20.00	\$100.00	NB
Item	Description	Cost	Cost	Cost	Cost	Cost
8	Removal of Large Limbs upon request (3" in diameter or larger)	\$300.00	\$100.00	\$15.00	\$150.00	\$10.00
Delivery:		1 Day	1 Day	1 Day	3 Days	30 Days
Annaual Price Adjustment:		3% Fixed	3%	2%	3%	N/A
Notes:		N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A

The City does not guarantee any specific quantity or number of purchases, if any, that will be made during the agreement period.